# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7497996

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE	E OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SRI INTERNATIONAL	03/02/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEMRING SENSORS AND ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	23031 LADBROOK DRIVE	
City:	DULLES	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8742335	
Patent Number:	9589776	
Patent Number:	11101120	
Application Number:	63217168	
Application Number:	17853917	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)429-1913

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7034291906

**Email:** jim.boyle@boyletechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES J. BOYLE

Address Line 1:11706 BOWMAN GREEN DRAddress Line 4:RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CH-44-211-A.0002-01-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. BOYLE
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Boyle Reg. No. 46570/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment\_02March22#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060862 FRAME: 0533

507451105

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SRI International, having offices at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Chemring Sensors and Electronic Systems, Inc., having an office at 23031 Ladbrook Drive, Dulles, Virginia 20166 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Filing Date	Title	First Named Inventor
8,742,335	Dec 17, 2010	ROTATOR SAMPLE INTRODUCTION INTERFACE	Short, R. Timothy
9,589,776	Mar 15, 2016	RUGGEDIZED ADVANCED IDENTIFICATION MASS SPECTROMETER	Chaudhary, Ashish
11,101,120	Oct 25, 2019	FAST PRESSURE SENSING SYSTEM	Chaudhary, Ashish
63/217,168	Jun 30, 2021	LASER ASSISTED MICRO MASS SPECTROMETER	Chaudhary, Ashish

Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all rights: (a) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights; and (b) the right to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Foster City, California on March 2, 2022.

SRI International

Bv:

Name: Archana Bhuta

RECORDED: 08/22/2022

Title: Associate General Counsel, IP

Dage 1 of 1 **PATENT** 

REEL: 060862 FRAME: 0534